SUPPLEMENTARY AGENDA 2 - ITEM 5 - APPOINTMENT BY LEADER

Executive Members

Our Ref CAI
Your ref Executive 2023/24
Date 23rd May 20223

Dear Councillor,

Appointment by Leader of Deputy Leader and Executive Members

I, Councillor Afrasiab Anwar, as Leader of Burnley Borough Council, appoint you as Executive Member for the relevant portfolios, as set out below;

Deputy Leader	
Executive Member for Resources & Performance	
Executive Member for Economy & Growth	
Executive Member for Housing & Green Spaces	
Executive Member for Community Services and Wellbeing	

Yours Sincerely

Cllr Afrasiab Anwar

Leader of the Council